Questions about child care licensing in your area?
Please contact the number in your area listed below.

Looking for child care licensing and training resources, forms, or general information?
Please visit www.myflfamilies.com/childcare

Questions about child care training and credentials?
Please call the Child Care Training Information Center (CCTIC)
Telephone: 1-888-FL-CCTIC (1-888-352-2842)

Central Region — Circuits 5, 9, 10, 18, & 19 Contacts

Judicial Circuit 5 — Marion, Lake, Citrus, Sumter & Hernando Counties

Antoinette Brown — Licensing Supervisor
1100 SW 38" Avenue

Ocala, Florida 34474

Office: (352) 330-1538 | Cell: (352) 303-5631
Email: Antoinette.Brown@myflfamilies.com

Judicial Circuit 9 — Orange & Osceola Counties

Michendy Joseph — Licensing Supervisor (Orange & Osceola)
400 W. Robinson Street, Suite N202

Orlando, Florida 32801 CORAMNGE
Office: (407) 317-7814 | Fax: (407) 245-0552

Email: Michendy.Joseph@myflfamilies.com OSCECLA
Ida Lewis — Licensing Supervisor (Orange) 0
400 W. Robinson Street, Suite N202

Orlando, Florida 32801
Office: (407) 552-0492 | Fax: (407) 317-7187
Email: Ida.Lewis@myflfamilies.com

Judicial Circuit 10 — Hardee, Highlands & Polk Counties

Nancy Ebrahimi — Licensing Supervisor

200 N. Kentucky Avenue, Suite 404

Lakeland, Florida 33803

Office: (863) 797-1286 | Fax: (863) 499-2229
Email: Nancy.Ebrahimi@myflfamilies.com

Judicial Circuit 18 — Seminole County

Ida Lewis — Licensing Supervisor

400 W. Robinson Street, Suite N202

Orlando, Florida 32801

Office: (407) 552-0492 | Fax: (407)317-7187
Email: Ida.Lewis@myflfamilies.com

Judicial Circuit 18 — Brevard County

Avida Iris Rosa — Licensing Supervisor

375 Commerce Parkway

Rockledge, Florida 32955

Office: (321) 604-4282 | Fax: (321) 634-3546
Email: Avida.Rosa@myflfamilies.com

Judicial Circuit 19 — Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee & St. Lucie Counties

Avida Iris Rosa — Licensing Supervisor

337 N. US Highway 1, Room 327F

Fort Pierce, Florida 34950

Office: (321) 604-4282 | Fax: (321) 634-3546
Email: Avida.Rosa@myflfamilies.com

Richard Forrester — Regional Safety Program Manager
901 Industrial Drive, Suite 110
Wildwood, Florida 34785
Office: (407) 317-7064
Email: Richard.Forrester@myflfamilies.com
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